
2012 AAPA Attendees List

NAME AND
TITLE

MAILING ADDRESS CONTACT INFORMATION

Diane Alperin
Associate
Provost

Florida Atlantic
University
Academic Affairs
777 Glades Road
Boca Raton, FL
33431

Phone: (561) 297-3068
Fax: (561) 297-3942
Alperind@fau.edu

Sherry
Andrews
Associate
General
Counsel and
Associate
Provost

University of
Central Florida
4000 Central
Florida Blvd.
Millican Hall 360
Orlando, FL 32816-
0015

Phone: 407-823-1550
Fax: 407-823-3028
sandrews@ucf.edu
Web: http://www.facultyrelations.ucf.edu

Sonal Arya
Assistant for
the Office of
Legal Affairs

Sonal Arya
Assistant for the
Office of Legal
Affairs
Seminole State
College
100 Weldon Blvd.
Sanford, FL 32773

Phone: 407.708.2334
Fax: 407.708.2177
aryas@seminolestate.edu

Rebekah
Ashley
Director of
Faculty Affairs

University of
Michigan
College of
Engineering
2466 Lurie
Engineering Center
1221 Beal Ave.
Ann Arbor, MI
48109-2102

Phone: 734-647-7035
Fax: 734-647-7019
Bekahb@umich.edu
Web: www.umich.edu

Gina Bailey
Coordinator
Labor Relations
and Faculty

Office of the
Provost
University of
Vermont

Phone: 802/656-1393
Fax: 802/656-3476
gina.bailey@uvm.edu

mailto:Alperind@fau.edu
mailto:sandrews@ucf.edu
http://www.facultyrelations.ucf.edu/
mailto:aryas@seminolestate.edu
mailto:Bekahb@umich.edu
file:///Users/Chuck/Desktop/pub/2012/www.umich.edu
mailto:gina.bailey@uvm.edu


Affairs 228 Waterman
Bldg.
85 So. Prospect St.
Burlington, VT
05405

Jennifer Baker
Director,
Academic
Budgets and
Management
Services

Florida Gulf Coast
University
10501 FGCU Blvd.
Fort Myers, FL

Phone: 239-590-7002
jbaker@fgcu.edu

Linda Barge-
Miles, Esquire
Assistant Vice
President for
Academic
Affairs

Florida A&M
University
301 Foote-Hilyer
Tallahassee, FL
32307

Phone: 850-599-3276
Fax: 850 561-2551
linda.bargemiles@famu.edu

Keisha Blevins
Senior
Academic and
Staff HR
Representtive

University of
Michigan
2072
Administrative
Services Building
1009 Greene Street 
Ann Arbor, MI
48109-1432

Phone: 734-647-0978
kgipson@umich.edu

Lisa Bonick
Senior
Executive
Associate

Office of Academic
Labor Relations
Rutgers University
Geology Hall, Rm.
105
85 Somerset St.
New Brunswick, NJ
08901

Phone: 732-932-7174
Fax: 732-932-8326
bonick@oldqueens.rutgers.edu

Neil S.
Bucklew
Professor and
Past President

West Virginia
University
College of Business
and Economics
P.O. Box 6025
Morgantown, WV

Phone: (304) 293-7920
Fax: (304) 293-8905
nbucklew@wvu.edu
Web: www.wvu.edu

mailto:jbaker@fgcu.edu
mailto:linda.bargemiles@famu.edu
mailto:kgipson@umich.edu
mailto:bonick@oldqueens.rutgers.edu
mailto:nbucklew@wvu.edu
file:///Users/Chuck/Desktop/pub/2012/www.wvu.edu


26506-6025

Abigail Byman
Consultant

Higher Education
Legal Solutions
210 Homestead
Drive
Roaring Brook
Twp., PA 18444

Phone: 570 842-1227
Fax: 570-842-3741
abigailbyman@gmail.com

Susan L.
Caulfield
Director of
Academic
Collective
Bargaining

Office of the
Provost
Western Michigan
University
1903 W. Michigan
Avenue
Kalamazoo, MI
49008-5204

Phone: 269-387-4307
Fax: 269-387-2377
sue.caulfield@wmich.edu

William
Connellan
Director of
Academic
Support
Services

Phone: 352-294-2748
wconnellan@aa.ufl.edu

Terry Curry
Assoc.
Provost/Assoc
VP of
Academic HR

Michigan State
University
Office of the
Provost
Administration
Building
East Lansing, MI
48842

Phone: 517-353-5300
Fax: 517-355-9601
thcurry@msu.edu

Samuel J.
D'Amico
Consultant

P.O. Box 5403
Portland, ME 04102

Phone: (207) 773-9003
Fax: 207/773-9003
trymore@maine.rr.com

Nicholas
DiGiovanni
Attorney of
Law

Morgan, Brown &
Joy
200 State Street
Boston, MA 02109

Phone: (617) 523-6666
Fax: (617) 367-3125
ndigiovanni@morganbrown.com

Michael Eagen
Human
Resources

University of
Connecticut
9 Walters Ave., Unit

Phone: 860-486-4038
Fax: 860-486-0379
michael.eagen@uconn.edu

mailto:abigailbyman@gmail.com
mailto:sue.caulfield@wmich.edu
mailto:wconnellan@aa.ufl.edu
mailto:thcurry@msu.edu
mailto:trymore@maine.rr.com
mailto:ndigiovanni@morganbrown.com
mailto:michael.eagen@uconn.edu


Attorney 5075
Storrs, CT 06269-
5075

Brian A. Fijal
President

Integrated
Leadership, Inc.
5 Bridgeman Pl.
LaSalle, Manitoba
CANADA R0G0A2

Phone: 204-736-3822
brian_fijal@umanitoba.ca
Phone: (727) 398-6248

Jeffery Frumkin
Associate Vice
Provost

University of
Michigan
1009 Greene St.
Ann Arbor, MI
48109-1432

Phone: 734-763-4551
Fax: 734-936-8894
jfrumkin@umich.edu
Web: http://www.umich.edu/~hraa/acadhr

Christine
Gerdes
Associate
General
Counsel

University of
Michigan
Office of the Vice
President & General
Counsel
503 Thompson
Street, Room 5010
Ann Arbor, MI
48109-1340

Phone: 734-764-0304
Fax: 734-615-8937
cmgerdes@umich.edu

Larry Glick
Senior
Associate
General
Counsel

Florida Atlantic
University
777 Glades Road
Boca Raton, FL
33431

Phone: 561-297-3007
Fax: 561-297-2787
glickl@fau.edu

Ray Haines
Assistant Vice
Chancellor for
Employee
Relations

State University of
New York
SUNY Plaza, Room
T-7
Central
Administration
Albany, NY 12246

Phone: (518) 443-5684
Fax: (518) 443-5431
Ray.Haines@suny.edu
Web: www.suny.edu/er
Contract Web:
www.goer.state.ny.us/CNA/1999to2003/uup/

Ken Hawkinson
Interim Provost

Office of the
Provost
Sherman Hall 211
Western Illinois
University

Phone: 309-298-1066
KS-Hawkinson@wiu.edu
Web: www.wiu.edu

mailto:brian_fijal@umanitoba.ca
mailto:jfrumkin@umich.edu
http://www.umich.edu/~hraa/acadhr
mailto:cmgerdes@umich.edu
mailto:glickl@fau.edu
mailto:Ray.Haines@suny.edu
file:///Users/Chuck/Desktop/pub/2012/www.suny.edu/er
mailto:KS-Hawkinson@wiu.edu
file:///Users/Chuck/Desktop/pub/2012/www.wiu.edu


Macomb, IL 61455-
1390

E. Newton
Jackson, Jr.
Associate
Provost for
Faculty
Development

Office of Academic
Affairs, Bldg. #1,
University of North
Florida
1 UNF Drive,
Jacksonville, FL
32224

Phone: 904-620-1829
newton.jackson@unf.edu

Daniel J. Julius
Visiting Scholar
(UC Berkeley)
and Executive
Director
(SUNY)

Center for the Study
of Higher Education
University of
California, Berkeley
91 Mt. Muir Ct.
San Rafael,
California 94903
OR
SUNY Levin
Institute
116 East 55th Street
New York, New
York 10022

Phone: 907 750 1650
Daniel.julius@levininstitute.org

Dr. Ronnie
Korosec
Assistant Vice
Provost

Phone: 407.823.0676
Fax: 407.823.5407
Ronnie@ucf.edu
Web: www.facultyrelations.ucf.edu

Thomas M.
Krapsho
Retired

5702 Meadowbrook
Drive
Harrisburg, PA
17112

Phone: (717) 720-4158
Fax: (717) 720-4161
t.krapsho@comcast.net

Susannah
Miller
Director,
Faculty
Relations

Florida State
University
Dean of the
Faculties Office
314 Westcott Bldg.
Tallahassee, FL
32306

Phone: (850) 645-1746
Fax: (850) 644-3375
scmiller@fsu.edu
Web: www.fsu.edu

Kathleen Miller
Dean, Library

Florida Gulf Coast
University

Phone: 239-590-7605
Fax: 239-590-7609

mailto:newton.jackson@unf.edu
mailto:Daniel.julius@levininstitute.org
mailto:Ronnie@ucf.edu
file:///Users/Chuck/Desktop/pub/2012/www.facultyrelations.ucf.edu
mailto:t.krapsho@comcast.net
mailto:scmiller@fsu.edu
file:///Users/Chuck/Desktop/pub/2012/www.fsu.edu


Services 10501 FGCU
Boulevard South
Fort Myers

kmiller@fgcu.edu
Web: http://library.fgcu.edu

Tonja Moore
Associate Vice
President,
Academic
Affairs

Florida
International
University
Budget and
Personnel
PC529
11200 SW 8th ST
Miami, FL 33199

Phone: 305-348-2168
Fax: 305-348-2566
mooret@fiu.edu

Kathleen
Neumann
Associate
Provost

211 Sherman Hall
1 University Circle
Macomb, IL 61455

Phone: 309-298-1066
Fax: 309-298-2021
K-Neumann@wiu.edu
Web: www.wiu.edu

Charlie Piper
Assistant
Director, Office
of Faculty
Relations

University of
Central Florida
Millican Hall, Suite
338
4000 Central
Florida Blvd.
Orlando, FL 32816-
0065

Phone: 407-823-5420
Fax: 407-823-5407
cpiper@ucf.edu
Web: www.facultyrelations.ucf.edu

Thomas H.
Riley
Director, Labor
and Employee
Relations,

University of
Illinois at Chicago
7 HRB MC 264
Chicago, Illinois
60607-7161

Phone: 312-355-5510
Fax: 312-355-3110
thriley@uic.edu

Claudia
Salvano
Director, Policy
and Labor
Relations

Seminole State
College
100 Weldon Blvd.
Sanford, FL 32773

Phone: 407.708.2096
Fax: 407.708.2177
salvanoc@seminolestate.edu

J. Matthew
Serra
Executive
Director,
Faculty
Personnel

Central Michigan
University
308 Warriner Hall
Mt. Pleasant, MI
48859

Phone: 989.774.7382
Fax: 989.774.4250
serra2jm@cmich.edu

mailto:kmiller@fgcu.edu
http://library.fgcu.edu/
mailto:mooret@fiu.edu
mailto:K-Neumann@wiu.edu
file:///Users/Chuck/Desktop/pub/2012/www.wiu.edu
mailto:cpiper@ucf.edu
file:///Users/Chuck/Desktop/pub/2012/www.facultyrelations.ucf.edu
mailto:thriley@uic.edu
mailto:salvanoc@seminolestate.edu
mailto:serra2jm@cmich.edu


Services

Kurt Sherwood
Attorney

Miller Canfield
Paddock and Stone,
P.L.C.
277 South Rose
Street
Suite 5000
Kalamazoo, MI
49007

Phone: 269/383-5853
sherwood@millercanfield.com

John Swarbrick
Associate Vice
Chancellor -
Labor and
Employee
Relations

California State
University
Office of the
Chancellor
401 Golden Shore
Long Beach, CA
90802-4210

Phone: (562) 951-44
jswarbrick@calstate.edu

Alan Weedon
Vice-Provost
(Academic
Planning,
Policy &
Faculty)

University of
Western Ontario
London, Ontario,
Canada
N6A 5B7

Phone: 519/850-2900
Fax: 519/661-3444
aweedon@uwo.ca

Margaret
Winters
Associate
Provost for
Academic
Personnel

Margaret E. Winters
Associate Provost
for Academic
Personnel
Office of the
Provost
Wayne State
University
Detroit, MI 48202

Phone: 313-577-2257
Fax: 313-577-5666
mewinters@wayne.edu

Chyerl Wolfe-
Lee
Director,
Human
Resources

516 High Street;
MS-5221
Bellingham, WA
98225

Phone: 360-650-3630
Fax: 360-650-6521
chyerl.wolfe-lee@wwu.edu
Web: www.wwu.edu

Andie Zeliger
Manager,
Faculty

7141 Sherbrooke
Street West
AD-229

Phone: 514-848-2424
azeliger@alcor.concordia.ca

mailto:sherwood@millercanfield.com
mailto:jswarbrick@calstate.edu
mailto:aweedon@uwo.ca
mailto:mewinters@wayne.edu
mailto:chyerl.wolfe-lee@wwu.edu
file:///Users/Chuck/Desktop/pub/2012/www.wwu.edu
mailto:azeliger@alcor.concordia.ca


Relations Montreal, Quebec
H4B1R6

Liesl
Zwicklbauer
Director of
Employee
Relations

System
Administration
State University
Plaza
Albany, NY 12246

Phone: 518.320.1680
Fax: 518.320.1545
liesl.zwicklbauer@suny.edu

mailto:liesl.zwicklbauer@suny.edu

